

## **Electricity Supply Order 2024**

under the

Electricity Supply Act 1995

I, Chris Minns, Premier, declare an electricity supply emergency under the *Electricity Supply Act* 1995, section 94A.

The basis for the declaration of the electricity supply emergency is that I am satisfied under section 94A(1)(a) that the supply of electricity to part of the State is disrupted to a significant degree.

This order has effect for the period-

- (a) starting when this order is signed, and
- (b) ending at the end of 10 November 2024.
  - **Note—** The declaration may be earlier revoked under the *Electricity Supply Act* 1995 or the *Interpretation Act* 1987, section 43(2) by another order.

Signed on 23 October 2024 at 10:22am.

CHRIS MINNS Premier